AWARD NO. 58/1970-71 DATED 23.12.1970 - PITAM PURA

A¥ARD Yo. 5(9/:"9‘7@—7’/'
he / PITAMPURA
PERMAYENT
PLANNED DEVELOPMENT OF DRELHI

Name of the villaget

Nature of acqulsition:

Purpose of aeguisition?

A W 4 R D

These are proceedings for determination of compe msation
ufs 11 of the Land Acquisition Act. This area was put under
general notification issued u/s 4 an'24.10-1961 bearing Wo.
Fo15(245)/60.L5G/18H & at the public expense for publie
purpose namely, for Planned Development of Delhi. The Delhi
ddministration issued declaration u/s 6 of the said Act for the
acquisition of area measuring 1154 bighas 12 biswas including
khasra No.327. The Hon'ble High Court while deelding Civil
Writ No.54-D/1965 on 23.11.66.quashed the notification u/s 4
in respect of this khasra number. A fresh notification u/s 4
bearing No.F.4(5)/83-I1&H(11) dated 5.12.65 was issued for the
acquisition of kh.No.327 measuring 4 bighas 8 biswas. The
Delhi Administration issued deeclaration u/s 8 of the said Act

for the acqulsition of the same area of kh.N0.327 vide notifi-
cation No.F.4(5)/53-1&H(1i) dated 15.5.87. In pursuance of

the above declaration notices u/s @ & 10 of the said Aet were
issued to the persons interested in the land now under aequisi~
tions A4ccording to the revemue record the total area of this

kheNo. ig' 4 bighas 18 biswaé and a corrigendum bearing No.

F.4(5)/63.I&H dated 8.10.69 for this correction was issued.
The claims filed by the claimants will be discussed hereafter
under the head 'CLiINM3,

MEASUREMENT

dres given for acquisition in declaration u/s 6§ 1is
4 bighas 8 @lswas but a corrigendum for this correction was

issued as stated above and at present area measuring 4 bighss

18 biswas is being acguired whieh is quite correet according

to0 the entires of revenue recordls ¢

S

CBASSIFICATION OF LAND: -

Only one khasra Yo0.327 measuring 4 bighas 18& biswas a

(4-13 GeM.Gher & 0,05 C.M.Chah) is being aftquized._ .



2-
PO SSE3SION: - The possession of this area has not so far been
taken by the department cohcerned.
CLAIMS : shri Ram Kala etc. have elalmed compensation 2 .60/~
per sqeyd. for land, K.25000/~ for levelling and Ree1C, 000/ -
for a welle They have also regquested for release of this khasr
‘umber. - |

Have produced one uncertified copy of sale deed in
support of their elaim which cannot be relied upon. Hence the
compensation shall be fixed aceording to facts and figures |
collected from the revenus rscord. |

MARKET VALUE

The land of this village 1s goverred under the Delhl Ia
Reforms Act, 1954, and cannot be used for purposes other than
agriculture without the prior sanction of the preseribed
author ity _ _

At present only one khasra No. 1s being acquired and the
quality of whcle of the area 1s the same l.e. Gha irmumicin.
Hehce the market value of this area will be fixed at flat rate

In ca1cu1ating the amount of compensation to be awarded,
eertain p01nts as mentleneﬁ u/s 23(1) of the IL.4.Act are to be
kept in view. In order to determiaw the market value many
ot @r factors enter inte reckoning whiér are also necessary,r'
for instance, the sale transactions in the virrkge econcerned,
nearness of the land to any pucea road, rise and falm\in price
due to demand of it in the market and the market value ;Efzgé
land accuired previously in the village concerned.

Land haé already been acquired under several awvards in
this willage. The date of notification u/s 4 alongwith price
fixed st that time is given against each award in the followii
statements

S.No. Award Wo. Imte of notifi-‘ Price fixed per bigha
cation u/s 4

. 894 28.7.55 Nehri mc@%&/g ,
1 Rosli B 31808 i
o Mumkin Rse 7B/

REREE:-TER



-3 -
D 1052 29,2.30 Rosli Ree 1400/ =
3. 1073 13+1.60 Nehri e 524/ -
Rosli Re312/
Eo Qadim P°0194/—
G.Mamkin Doy 75/ =
4. 1344 9441031 Block ‘*&! W 2500 /=
Block 'B! Rl 750/ =
Bloek 'C? e 1000/ =
5. 1948 (0= Block ‘4! RﬁolQOO/-
Riock 'B! e 800/=
Block '7! Te 400/-
Be 2204 -J0= Block Noel R.12C0/=

Block No.II R 800/-
Block MoeITI Ree 400/
Bloeck No.IV ®e 3C0/-

The above table shows that the last notification u/s 4 in
respect of above mentioned awards was issued on 24.1041951,
The perusal of the recerd also shows that land placed in ta
blbck acouired under award YNo.1948 1s adjacent to it and
this awar d wvas drawn under notification issued u/s 4 on
24.70.61 and the notification u/s 4 for ﬁhe acquisition of
the present area was issued on 5.12.1966. Thus there is a
gap of more than 5 ysars in between the publication of both
these notifications. Being dis-satisfied with the awarded
smount severgl annlications u/s 18 for making reference %o
the addl.Distriet Judge were put im up by the persons interes-
ted who vide his judgerent dated 3.11.3%¢ enhanced the’eompenu
sation amount to R.3000/- & R.2250/~ per bigha for tﬁe areg
placed in '4' & 'B* blocks respectively in L.4sCase Yo.
451/68 - Smt. Resald ete. Vs, Union of India, The area now
under acquisition 1s egnal to the srea plseed in "4 block
fhile drawing award Vo1 948,

The perusal of the reeord also reveals that only one
KheTlo379 measuring 5 bighas 19 biswas was sola for R.10000/-
vide registered deed dated 95,2.45 during 5 years preceding
the date of publication of notification n/s 4 and the average
nrice per bigha comes to Te1520.87. This area 1s adjacent
to the western boundary of this village and is far off from
the ares how under scguis’tlon. Keeping this fact in view

the price fetched by this sale-decd cannot be made & base
.vﬂé/"



-l

for fixing the market value of the land In question.

ds discussed above the price of an adjacent land placed
in block 'A' had been enhanced by the learned A.D.J. and the
price of land now under acquisition ean be fixed aftentaking
into consideration the time in between the publication of
roth the notifications u/s 4. It is an admitted fact that
the price of agriculturgl products had a rising trend since
the publication of rotification u/s 4 under which awgrd No.
1948 was drawn. 4 reasonable margin for this will have to be -~
given while fixing the market value of the land now under
acquisition.

Keeping the above mentioned facts in view I think that
Re8500/- per bigha is the fair and reasonable price for the
land now under acquisition. I assess the same.

TRERSIWELL S & OTHEZR STRUCTURES:

TREES: = There dme 20 (abli Kikars over the land now under acqu:
sition which can only be nused as fuel wood. The'mndeﬁcy of
the persons is to remove trees even after the fixation of price
In order to safeguard the publiec interest and not to kee? the
owners in any doubt it 1s gquite reasonable that they should be
given opportunity etither to remove these trees or to receive
compensation. The Naib Tehsildar(L4) has proposed Be 50/~ for
all these trees. I have no reason to differ with the propose
value of the Yaib Tehsildar(LA). Hence I also assess R.50/-
for all the 20 (pbli Kikars.

In case the interested persons will desire to have thr'
compensation then they will have to apply in writing to thi
of feBt that no tree las so far been removed from the site e
the compensation shall be paid after verification from the
Naib Tehsildar concerned failing which they will be at 1it
to regove them within 30 days from the annoutcement of the
award and nothing shall be pald to thems
WELLS: - There 1s only one well of average qualily over t‘hQ
The Naib Tehsildar (LA) has propo:

ees5/=

now under acquisition.



-~ d\ .
Y
ARt
AN

—5.

Rse800/- for this welle 1 have no reason to differ with the
proposed value of the Naib Tehsildar. Hence I also assess
B.800/ - for this well. 7

OTHER STRUCTURES: -~ There are two pucca rooms of the size

15'%10'x10 & 12'x11'x10! regpectively and three side houndary
wall over the land now under acquisition. The Waib Tehsildar
has pronoéed‘ﬁ-GOO/-, Rse 400/ & %.400/- for two rooms and
hounGary wall respectivelys In the absence of any evidence
_regarding these structures 1 also agree with th?’proposed value,
of Nailb Tehsildar and assess RseBO0/=, Bsed00/w & R.400/- for

two rooms and boundary wall respectively-

MIUFL 4VD_JAGIRs ~There 1is ro Maufi and Jagir over the land
, now under acquisition.

APPGRTIOHME - The persons interested will be paid compensa-

tion acecording to the 1atest entries in the revenue record of
the' 1and nowsunder acquisition. In case of any dispute the
pafmant will be made a ter any amicable settlement between the
9artles concerned failing which the matte# shall be refegred to
the compebent court for ad;udlcatlon-

LAYD REVENUE DEDJCTION: « 4n amount of Reel.57 is @ayable to

land rev enue which will be deducted from the Fhatauni of tbe

_yillage with effect from taking over the possesslon of the lanc
: not so far '

TNTEREST: - 4s the possegsion of this land has/been wkxyad xRuan

;;g;ﬁggmxﬁguxi so no interest shall be pald to the interested
personse ' v
| e aforesaid land will vest absolutely in the Govt, #°
*rom all ancumbrances from taking over the possession.
Subjeet to above remarks, the award 15 summarised as
unders -

-1- Compensation for land measuring Rse 17,1500
4 bighas 18 biswas @ K 3500/~

per bigha-
2. Compensation for Trees. Bse 5000
3. Compensation for Well.. T 800-00
' 4. Compensatlon for S‘Gructur“&-._ Tse. . 1,400-00

5. 159 for coxpulsory acquisition. _ Bse 2,810-00
Totalt 32,310-00_

o

. R M Jo ghi

T . Laad Aceui}i ion Gollector-(ﬂ) Bﬁlﬁit




KABJA KARYAWAHI DATED 04.12.1991
AWARD NO. 58/1970-71 - PITAM PURA

q;\\#‘hf' ch &V AT &;V\g:‘?r %a‘gﬁé s&lja =TI
i (é‘ %«—— - el '
e‘%\i%a‘\g_hli Lﬁ'C—(“) ?6\\\1\ o Y- 13-a) & AENITe

TSk R TH R L Sh ST diaaTh b Skl
Uz LA _n#= e azzne| z_A %ém‘\a AT T
L& -@—hgaq—W——L VS Py -u \&$\¢3 TR ==X

&5
IEn Qe a&’)%ﬁeeﬂﬁg{ﬁ %&«‘54% }T‘_»'u%ﬁ
) Oﬁ‘ﬁ ) Th T a DONOT T LPBND

NG %m qm%igm\' uﬁ(&f&b?tﬁ\rz fHE NT o

)‘ﬂ gcﬁft G e v ﬂan g(\g‘]L {ﬁ-u& \SnTEwamGd«q\‘vﬁ
TG oo _\9"53 ‘ﬁm—; TR g—(%ré Q{m,

mc W I<h-Ne 3'?'.17 cﬁ“’“c,c} Q,\,_ &) C? tﬁ\ %\QS/‘@

‘55]70 1 z == et R gwﬂt%m

ETiAWM G é‘:mqe““'!?{ ot S;TS({“L LT J aéc smé«rfam

FAT S 5 @\‘»?qmﬂ{ AT ‘?"“"S@—— 5730
'FQ\AT <h,

A e IRG ﬂ%m\TR the gzEa
TR AT R SR T
! “te] NS N ¢
Mo T qur St ] v el %(\ n‘ing“i? 2 W-‘C’}

N
k2 cmacsﬁau Q‘fgu
neve iy EAy “qus“(ﬁ K59 a3 ;5’@ o

eTRT a7 T{? i P ;"“’“"Q ' au

o il v ‘S’h c1d] oY v GRS
_@a{"ﬁ ‘B}E;\'CT GUNE c:}um\mc\ Free @f\?fal a?\‘ﬂcﬂm( ﬁ.

\’*’;’\& | S/@u‘ \ b“ubv\ | \A!

Y V
THaLPE| 08 o Ul
Mty



AWARD NO. 58/1970-71 DATED 05.10.1968 - PITAM PURA
SECTION 4 NOTIFICATION

- P _

¢ T B, FOiAlobn Tt PAAP SV SF W NOREE Seznv™)

™e mﬁmﬁm L2 wolls yiep providang of seetion §
er%miswﬁﬁm%ﬁth $ vaom 1t may eomcern

Emﬁmma .htﬁmnﬁcm.

the tieutanant Covemor h g&mﬁ i authorise the afﬁm for

o mmwmmm 8 30 e | “*’“s: vl
othar sote mm r wﬂ‘&ﬁ ‘

5 [ 1966

-~

_...../// {/‘_)/,.u./ YT



AWARD NO. 58/1970-71 DATED 15.05.1967 - PITAM PURA
SECTION 6 NOTIFICATION

(0 B 1L 1T 15 paB? IV OF Mg GElY GGEETYR)

- o Daved the, . . JNoy, 10687,

B Foll8) /31 01{11) s :erans it wc h ﬁm Mmtmt
ﬁa%ém; Delhd trat land is

by Goverament at the pillic expenss mmﬁg

ramely, for the plaoned
Geclared trat Sho land deserided ia the fioation below
is reguired tm* the above PILPOSE.

fhis declaration iz made undaw the mg gf Mim
8 sf fs;—w Land m-ﬂaﬂmﬂ_ , g. XU

&a% tha Gﬁnm ef el bl armm to % order
fgz the asguistition of the ﬂlﬂ

lan of the land say be lompesobted at the oifice of
e cex ector of Dalld.

By erdex,

sd.

secretary{land & Bullding)

80, Fed(5)/63-LANL11) Dated the | THay, 1067
. Copy forvarded to thete

3. Fablic Yelaliens Departmentt
J 0 {4n &aplicate) for publicmtien in

2. aAdditlonsl D8atrict Maglstrate(iand acquisition)Delnil.
3. Land scquimltiocn Collecter(Deldi & Ghehadra)Delti.
— 4e Legal sdvizer{lLsnd & Dallding Department)Delii.

5. Teasildar{lsnd & Bullding Depariment) New Selni.

ab{ Delhi admindgtration, Deind

v BIEND S



